Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG Post-box 1111 D-73277 Owen-Teck Tel. +49 7021 5730
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG Post-box 1111 D-73277 Owen-Teck Tel. +49 7021 5730 HRTL 96B M/6.…02S-S12 - 01
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com
Part number code
Order guide
The sensors listed here are preferred types; current information at www.leuze.com
HRTL 96B/6.4.02S-S12 window teach-in - stop palette movement of high-bay
storage device
H R T L 9 6 B / 6 . 4 9 . 0 2 S - S 1 2
Operating principle
HRT Diffuse reflection light scanners with background suppression
Operating principle
L Laser (red light)
Construction/version
96B 96B Series
Switching output/function (OUT 1: Pin 4, OUT 2: Pin 2)
/6 1 x push-pull transistor output, OUT 1: light switching
Switching input
.4 Teach input (Pin 2)
.9 Deactivation input (Pin 5)
Equipment
.02 Customized configuration
Light-spot geometry
S Small light spot
Electrical connection
-S12 M12 connector, 5-pin (plug)
Order code Part No. Features
HRTL 96B/6.4.02S-S12 50111815 1 x push-pull switching output, 1 x teach input
HRTL 96B/6.49.02S-S12 50112803 1 x push-pull switching output, 1 x teach input, 1 x deactivation input
140 ms
20-80 ms
Teach impulse: Duration can be influenced by the user,
≤ 80 ms, otherwise another teach level
Parameters defined in accordance
with application:
Push-through monitoring
Cannot be influenced by the user:
Teach count, mean filter,
analysis depth, debounce time
HRTL 96B Laser light scanner with background suppression
HRTL 96B M/6.…02S-S12 - 01 2011/03
Application examples
Combined compartment occupation check and push-through monitoring with HRTL 96B M/6.49.02S-S12 (50112803)
Process:
High-bay storage device has reached its target position (X/Y).
The HRTL 96 is in compartment occupancy mode
(scanning range can be defined using the teach button,
e.g. standard distance to palette in depth 2).
No detection of palette signifies fork not extended.
Possible cause:
- No palette present
- Palette outside of tolerance range (e.g. not set down properly during the
bring procedure)
–> OUT1 switching output (Pin 4) = inactive
Palette detected:
- Switch sensor over from compartment occupancy mode to
push-through mode
–> External teach-in via teach input (Pin 2)
The actual distance to the palette is measured and stored (set > 20ms
input).
- Window teach-in, thus a window of approx. ± 30mm is set automatically
around the teach point.
–> Teach-in okay: OUT1 output (Pin 4) = active
Start fork cycle:
- In the event of a crash between fork and palette, the distance to the
sensor changes:
Distance of sensor to palette > (teach distance + window)
–> OUT1 switching output (Pin 4) inactive
–> Stop fork, prevent the palette from falling
- Distance from sensor to palette does not change